Stephen Allen

Associate Vice President for International Affairs at Southern Utah University Cedar City, UT, US

Specializing in international affairs in higher education, DACA in Utah, and international education partnerships

Biography

Dr. Stephen Allen serves as associate vice president of international affairs at Southern Utah University. His duties include oversight of international recruitment, international student and scholar services, and The American Language and Culture Center. In 2017, Dr. Allen was awarded a Fulbright Scholarship to Germany for developing programs and partnerships, and sharing administrative expertise with universities in Berlin. An adjunct professor for the SUU Master of Public Administration Program, Dr. Allen teaches courses in higher education and student affairs. His specialties include international enrollment and admissions, international affairs, developing global partnerships, American visa and immigration policy, and international education. In 2008, he was elected to the Iron County School Board and currently serves as board president. An SUU alumnus, Dr. Allen obtained a bachelor?s degree in communication with a minor in political science. At University of Nebraska-Lincoln, he earned a master of arts degree in education with specialization in student affairs, and a Ph.D. in higher education leadership.

Industry Expertise

Education/Learning, International Affairs, Recruiting

Areas of Expertise

DACA, DACA in Higher Education, DACA in Utah, Education Abroad, Global Partnerships, History of American Higher Education, International Education, International Affairs, International Affairs in Higher Education, International Education Partnerships, Immigration Policy, Student Affairs in Higher Education, Student Services

Affiliations

AACRAO - American Association of Collegiate Registrars and Admissions Officers, Iron County School Board, NAFSA - Association of International Educators, NASPA - National Association of Student Personnel Administrators

Education

University of Nebraska-Lincoln
Ph.D. Higher Education Administration

University of Nebraska-Lincoln Student Affairs M.A.

Southern Utah University B.A. Communication

Accomplishments

Fulbright Scholarship

In 2017, Dr. Allen was awarded a Fulbright Scholarship to Germany for developing programs and partnerships, and sharing administrative expertise with universities in Berlin.

Master Board Award
Utah School Board Association

SUUSA President's Award Southern Utah University Thunderbird Awards

Please click here to view the full profile.

This profile was created by **Expertfile**.